(March 12 – 14, 2016) as Workshop organizer. 

32. Research Projects Conducted/On-going: 
1.  A project on “Effectiveness of e-lectures in terms of 

Achievement in Creativity and Relation of pupil teachers 
towards e-Lectures” accepted by MGAHV, Wardha and a 
grant  of Rs 75,000/- (Rupees seventy five  thousand) has 
been approved for the said study. 

2.  A project on “Structural and Operational Constraints in 
implementation of Right to Education for children in Red 
Corridor” accepted by MGAHV, Wardha and a grant of Rs 
75,000/- (Rupees seventy five thousand) has been approved 
for the said study.

Membership of Professional Bodies: Members of Various Professional Bodies such as 
– IATE, CTE, NAOP, AIAER, ICPR, CSC etc. 

Membership as Editor/Editorial Board: 

International Academic Board of African Journal of Pedagogy and Curriculum